

May 04, 2023

To **The Manager - CRD, BSE Limited,** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 **Scrip No. 540083**

The Manager – Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051 Symbol - TVVISION

Sub: Announcement under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is with reference to our earlier announcements dated April 01, 2023 and April 05, 2023, intimating the penalty imposed by adjudication order passed by SEBI against the Company and its officers pertaining to SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 vide SEBI Adjudication Order No. <u>Order/VV/PSS/NK/2022-23/25473-254</u> dated March 31, 2023. In this regard, we have received a Corrigendum dated May 03, 2023 to the said Order informing us that there was an inadvertent typographical error with respect to penalty mentioned in words imposed on Mr. Markand Adhikari. In the said Order, SEBI has erroneously mentioned the amount of penalty in words "Rupees Ten Lakhs" instead of "Rupees Twenty Lakhs".

By this Corrigendum, SEBI has rectified the amount of penalty imposed in words on Mr. Markand Adhikari to Rs. 20,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Lakhs Only).

Further additional disclosures required pursuant to SEBI Circular no. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 09, 2015, with regard to Litigation(s) / dispute(s) / regulatory action(s) with impact for the above matters is attached herewith as Annexure I.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **TV Vision Limited**

Shilpa Jain Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ACS No. 24978

> Registered Office: 4th Floor, Adhikari Chambers, Oberoi Complex, New Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400 053. Tel.: 022 - 40230000 / Fax 022 - 26395459 Website: www.tvvision.in CIN L64200MH2007PLC172707



Annexure I

Sr. No.	Particulars	Name of the Parties
		Mr. Markand Adhikari (Chairman & Managing Director)
1	Brief details of litigation viz. name(s) of the	Authority/Tribunal: Securities and Exchange Board of India;
	opposing party, court/ tribunal/agency where litigation is filed, brief	Brief details of dispute/litigation: Allegation for violation of below quoted provision:
	details of	• Section 12A (e) of SEBI Act, 1992
	dispute/litigation	• Regulation 3(1) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015
		• Regulation 4(2)(f)(8) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.
2	Expected financial	Penalty of Rs. 20,00,000 under Section 15G of SEBI Act and
	implications, if any, due to compensation, penalty etc.	Rs. 5,00,000 under section 23H of SCR Act (In personal Capacity)
3	Quantum of claims, if any;	No claim

Registered Office: 4th Floor, Adhikari Chambers, Oberoi Complex, New Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400 053. Tel.: 022 - 40230000 / Fax 022 - 26395459 Website: www.tvvision.in CIN L64200MH2007PLC172707